Features
• Ratiometric to Supply Voltage
• Differential and Gauge Options
• Temperature Compensated over 0 °C to 85 °C
• Easy-to-Use Chip Carrier Package Options
Applications
• Level Indicators
• Medical Diagnostics

For further information, contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
1 Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
Device Name Package options Case number Gauge Differential Absolute Device marking
MPXV2053DP Tray 1351 ● MPXV2053DP
MPX2053D Tray 344 ● MPX2053D
MPXM2053DT1 Tape & Reel 1320 ● MPXM2053D
MPXM2053GS Tube 1320A ● MPXM2053GS
MPXM2053GST1 Tape & Reel 1320A ● MPXM2053GS
MPX2053D, MPXV2053DP, MPXM2053D, MPXM2053GS
Ordering information
DS15297 - Rev 1 page 2/20
2 Block Diagram
Figure 1 shows a block diagram of the internal circuitry on the stand-alone pressure sensor chip.
Figure 1. Temperature compensated pressure sensor schematic
MPX2053D, MPXV2053DP, MPXM2053D, MPXM2053GS
Block Diagram
DS15297 - Rev 1 page 3/20
3 Pin information
MPX2053D
Figure 2. Case 344-15
Table 2. Pin definitions – MPX2053D
Symbol Pin Description
GND 1 Ground
+VOUT 2 + Voltage output
VS 3 Power supply
-VOUT 4 - Voltage output
MPX2053D, MPXV2053DP, MPXM2053D, MPXM2053GS
Pin information
DS15297 - Rev 1 page 4/20
MPXM2053GS/GST1
Figure 3. Case 1320A-02
Table 3. Pin definitions – MPXM2053GS/GST1
Symbol Pin Description
GND 1 Ground
+VOUT 2 + Voltage output
VS 3 Power supply